PART - I							
1	Name of the Candidate	Sh./Smt./Km. DEBRICT BIHANG					
H	Number and name of Constituency	9 - HOHG POH					
Ш	Name of State/Union Territory	MEGHALAYA					
IV	Nature of Election (Please mention whether General Election to State Assembly / Lok Sabha / Bye- election)	STATE ASSEMBLY ELECTION					
V	Date of declaration of result	3 nd Hanch, 2018					
VI	Name and Address of the Election Agent	THE HIAMON THE					
VII	If candidate is set up by a political party, Please mention the name of the political party	AAM AADM PARTY					
VIII	Whether the party is a recognised political party	Yes/No YES					

Date: 29 /03 /2019

Signature of the Candidate

Name DEDRILT BINONG

Place: HOHG POH

S No.	Particulars	Amt. Incurred / Auth, by Candidate. Election agent(in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred authorized by Pol. Party (in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred authorized by others (in Rs.)	total Election expenditure (3)±(4)±(5)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	
Ī	Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc.:-  1. a: Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: other than the ones with Star Campaigners of the Political party (Enclose as per Schedule-1)	16,320		-	16,320	
	b: Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) (ie: other than those for general party propaganda) (Enclose as per Schedule-2)	_	-		-	
II	Campaign materials other than those used in the public meeting, rally, procession etc. mentioned in S.No. I above(Enclose as per Schedule-3)	_	_	-	-	
11(	Campaign, through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or internet and Social media (Enclose as per Schedule-4)	-	-	-	-	
IV	Expenditure on campaign vehicle(s), used by candidate(Enclose as per schedule-5)	24,280		-	24,290	
V	Expenses of campaign workers / agents (Enclose as per Schedule –6)	-	-	_	1	
VI	Any other campaign expenditure	_	-	_	-	
	Grand Total	40,600			40,600	



S No	Particulars	Amount (in Rs.)
1	2	3
1	Amount of own fund used for the election campaign (Enclose as per Schedule - 7)	40,600
11	Lump sum amount received from the party (ies) in cash or cheque etc. (Enclose as per Schedule -8)	-
111	Lump sum amount received from any person/ company/ firm/ associations / body of persons etc. as loan, gift or donation etc. (Enclose as per Schedule -9)	-
	Total	40,600



# PART- IV FORM OF AFFIDAVE

Before	the District Election Officer(District, State/Union Territory)
	vit of Shri/Smt/Ms(S/o, W/o, D/o)
	son/wife/daughter of
(1)	That I was a contesting candidate at the general election/bye election to the House of the People / Legislative Assembly of
(2)	That I/my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred / authorised by me / my election agent in connection with the above election between (the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.
(3)	That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.
(4)	That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorised by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed therefrom (other than the expense on travel of leaders' covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951).
(5)	That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorised by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
(6)	That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.
Depor	nent
Solem	nly affirmed/sworn by atthis day of 201before me.
(Signa	ture and seal of the Attesting authority, i.e. Magistrate of the first Class or Oath
Comm	nission or Notary Public)

19,10	
ACKNOWI EDGEME	NT FORM
То	
THE RETURNING OFFICER, 9-Hong pohlon	lc .
NOHG POH, RI-BHOI	
DISTRILT-793102	
MEGHALATA.	
Sir,	
I acknowledge receipt of your letter No. DCA. B./EL: with its enclosures containing, among other document maintaining of my accounts of election expenses.	48/2010/Gated 30th Journay 2018 along ts, a Register bearing serial No for
2. I have noted the requirements of law for main lodging of true copy of that account with the I	
	Yours faithfully,
	(Signature of Candidate with date)
* Strike off whichever is inapplicable.	22 103   2018
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (To b	be filled up by Office) (AAP) 1 9 - Nongp
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (To be The account of the election expenses in respect of S.H.M. which was declared on 03-03-2018 (Date) has been (Date) and has been received by me today the (Month)2018(Year).	filed by him/on his behalf on 29-03-18.  (Date) of March,

District RL B401.

District Election Officer

Office Seal

Local de North Standard Contraction Den Ville de la Contraction de

### Schedules- 1 to 9: Details of Elections Funds and Expenditure of Candidate

	ule- 1	Service of the service of the first of the service of			7.1 D	fift. American		
xpen	ses in public me	eting, rally, procession etc. (ie: othe	r than those wit	n Star Campaigne	ers of the Pai	(fical party)		
. NO	Nature of Expe	nditure	Total Amount	Source of Expen	diture			
			in Rs.	Amt. incurred / Auth. by Candidate / agent	Amt. incurred / by Pol. Party with name	Amt. incurred by others		
1	2		3	4	5	6		
	Vehicles for tra	nsporting visitors	14	_	-	-		
2		Pandal & Furniture, Fixtures,		-		-		
3	Arches & Barri	cades etc	4	-		_		
1	Flowers/ garlar							
5		eakers, Microphone, amplifiers,		_	-	-		
6		ills, pamphlets, Banners, Cut-outs,	98401-	98401	-			
7		tea, Water, cold drink, juice etc.	290 1-	2901-	-	-		
8		ards display, Projector display,	_			:		
9	Expenses on ce	lebrities, payment to musicians, muneration etc.	_	_				
10		ems like serial lights, boards etc.		-				
11	vehicles/ boats	ansport, Helicopter/aircraft / etc. charges ( for self, celebrity mpaigner other than Star	-	-	-			
12		ption/ generator charges						
13	Rent for venue			-				
14	Guards & secu	rity charges		_	_			
15		ging expenses of self, celebrity, rry or any other campaigner Campaigner	-	-	-	-		
16	Others expense		6190	6190	-	-		
	Total		16,3201-	16 3 201	-	-		
Expen than tl	nose <u>for</u> general	meeting rally, procession etc. with party propaganda)	the Star Campai	gner(s) as apport				
S. No	Date and Venue	Name of the Star Campaigner(s) & Name of Party	meeting rally, Star Campaig	Expenditure procession etc prer(s) apportion other than for grant	:. with the ned to the			
1	2	3	Source of Expenditure 5					
			Amount by Candidate/ Agent	· .	Amount by Others			
			- 64			12-11-11		
1		MIL		MIL				



3			- 7							X	
4	*u *== /-	1	- T					1	MIL	-1	
Total		1 1	111		9				114.		
Sched	ule-3			_ ~~							
Detail	s of expenditur	e on campaig	n mater	ials, like ha	andbills, pampl	rlets	, posters, ho	ardi	ngs, banners,	cut-outs, §	gates &
arches	, video and au	dio cassettes, (	CDs/DV	VDs, Loud	speakers, ampl	ifier	s, digital TV	bo	ird display,	3 D display	etc. for
candic	date's election o	ampaign (ie:	other th	nan those c	overed in Scheo	lule-	1 & 2)		_		
5. No.				Amount	Sources of Exp	penc	liture			Remarks.	if any
			in Rs.		Amt. By	14.	mt. By Pol.	An	nt. By others		
					candidate /		rty	2.711	ic by others		
						1 0	itty				
1	2		3		agent 4	15		6		7	_
1	4		. 3		4	13		- 0		<u> </u>	
1				\		4		4			
2	1	1111		1				-			
3		HIL	-	1		-	1	+-	HILL		1
4	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \					+	-	1			_
Total								1			
Sched	lule- 4			L substant	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	- 1:-	in also din a a	abla	notrople bul	L CMC or I	ntornot or
Detail	is of expenditui	re on campaig	n throu	gn print ar	nd electronic m	edia	including ca	la. X	ACNAC or pol	untorily ad	mitted by
social	media, news it	ems/1 v/radio	channe	etc., inclu	ding the paid r	iews	s so decided	by N	ACIVIC OF VOI	umamy au	dinineu by
				the expend	diture incurred	on a	all such new:	s ite	ns appearing	3 in private	ay owned
	papers/TV/radi Nature of	Name and ac	drace	Mamo and	address of		Total Amou	unt	Sources of Ex	nonditure	
5. 170	medium				oorter, stringer,		in Rs.			-	7
		of media pro			ny or any person to				Amt. By	Amt. By	Amt. By
	(electronic /	(print /electro SMS / voice/					Col. (3) +(4)		candidate/	Pol. Party	others
	print) and duration	TV, social me			rges / commissi payable, if any			agent			
1	duration	etc.)	CHA	etc. patu/ p	payable, it arry						
1	2	3		4			5		6	7	8
1	2	2		7					0	·	0
2			- 50	1			1	-			1
3		1	1	-					411		1
4		1			•				4,		1
Total		De la company					-				
Sched	ule-4A										
D-1-:1	(			-1		1.	1 1 1 1	- 1- 1 -		1 CMC I	
					nd electronic m						
					iding the paid r liture incurred						
					litical party spo					z in newsp	apers/1v
Tadio	citamicis, own	ed by the carte	idate of	i by the po	iliteal party spe	71:50	ting the care	ujua	ic.		
S. No	Nature of	Name and a	ddress	Name at	nd address of		Total Amou	ınt	Sources of Ex	cpenditure	
	medium			er.	in Rs.						
	(electronic /	(print /electr			y or any persor		· I		Amt. By	Amt. By	Amt. By
	print) and	SMS / voice/			n charges /	•			candidate/	Pol. Party others	
	duration	TV, social me			sion etc. paid/				agent		
		etc.)		payable,							
1	2	3		4			5		6	7	8
9					1				= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		
1			29		1						1
		111		5					1114		
2		1			1		1		111		1



					-				-		-		-		T	
3																
1								· m-								
Total																
	lule -5	-		_												
Detail	s of expen	diture	on campa	ign veh	icle (s)	and po	ll expe	nditu	re on '	vehicle(s)	for ca	ndidate	e's elec	tion camp	paign	
S. No.	S. No Regn. No. of Vehicle & Typ		Hiring Ch	f vehic	le		No. of Days for		Total am		Source	of Ex	penditure			
	of Vehicle		Rate for Hiring of vehicle / maintenance	Fuel ch (If not covere under	d	Drive charg (If no cover under hiring	es t ed	whicused		auth. in	Rs.	Amt. By candidate/ agent		Amt. By Pol. Part		nt. By ners
1	2		3a	3b	-	Зс		4		5	_	6		7	8	
								+		11 11		110	60	-	+	-
1	MLIOB		11,360		-			16		11,36		11,3	50		+	STORY OF THE PARTY
3	HLIOB	52.50	14.360		_			16	_	11,30		111	00		1	-
4	MI 10B				-	2/	to		,	96	0	0	60			_
Total	nu wo	1107		<u> </u>		- S. J.				242		1	270	4 -		-
Sched	dule- 6							-		Confide			-/	1		
		diture	on Camp	aign wo	rkers /	agents	and o	n can	didate	s' booths	(kiosł	(s) outs	ide po	lling stati	ons fo	or
	bution of v				,	8-110		.,			(		1	8		
	Date and		enses on (	Campai	gn wor	kers			Tota	l amt.	Sour	ces of I	Expend	diture		
	Venue		ture of Exp		Rate	No.	of wo			rred/ . In Rs.	Amt canc ager	lidate/	Amt. Party	By Pol.	Amt. other	
1	2	3a			3b	3c			4	<del></del>	5		6		7	
1		Car (kid for vot	ndidates' b osks) set uj distributio er's slips	p on of												
2		١.	mpaign wo norarium/						1						1	
3			arding		1		T. P. L.		1			1			1	
4		Loc	lging		1	1	41 L		1	\		1	H	-		1
5		Oth	ners									1	1 2000			
Total			_		,							1				
	dule- 7		-	1.6			-			_						
Detail	Is of Amou	int of (	own fund	used for	the ele	ection (	campai	gn								
S. No.	S. No. Date Cash				heque wee ba		c. wit	h details	details Total Amount in Rs.		ınt	Remarks				
1	2		3			4	wee ba	I K			5	5.		6		
1	6-	2-1	6													
2	-	10	19 6	00,	1-		40.	000	21-			40,0	500			
3	3	-3-	10				-	-	1							
				- 40										631		

182

Dun

1					_				
lota	I						40	6001-	
Sche	edule- 8								
Deta	nils of Lump sum amo	ount rece	ived from	n the party	(ies) in cash (	or cheque or D	D or by A	Account Transfe	r
S. No.	Name of the Politic	al Party	Date	Cash		D/ Cheque no.		Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks, if
1	2		3	4	5	212		6	7
<u>1</u> 2			(4.10	1		1	e#		1
3	\\	41	1	-			ul L		
4	Total				)	110			
Sche	edule- 9		10.0				_	l.	
Deta	ails of Lump sum amo	ount rece	eived fror	n any perso	on/company/f	irm/associatio	ns/body	of persons etc. a	is loan, gift o
S. No.	Name and address	Date	Ca	sh	DD/ Cheq no. etc. w details of drawee ba	th wheth gift or	on er loan, donation	Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks
1	2	3	4		5	6		7	8
1									1
2	1	_			-	1		7750	+ \
4		7	411			1	-	HIL	
7	Total	A							1

#### Note:

#### 1. In Schedule 5:-

- (a) copy of the order containing list of all vehicles for which permit issued by the Returning Officer to be enclosed.
- (b) If the vehicle is owned by the candidate/his relative/agent are used for election purpose, notional cost of hire of all such vehicles, except one vehicle if owned and used by the candidate, notional cost of fuel and drivers salary for such vehicle, shall be included in total amount of expenditure in the above table.
- 2. In all schedules if any expenditure on goods and services, provided by the Political Party; or provided by any person/ company/ firm /associations/ body of persons etc. on behalf of the candidate, then the notional market value of such goods or services are to be indicated, in respective columns.
- 3. In Part –III, the Lump-sum amount of fund received from the political party or others or the candidate's own funds, should be mentioned date wise. In all such cases such amounts are required to be first deposited in the bank account of the candidate, opened for election expenses.
- 4. Each page of the Abstract Statement should be signed by the candidate

(Commission's letter no. 76/ECI/INST/FUNC/EEM/EEPS/2016/Vol. IX, dated 13th January, 2017)





मेघालया MEGHALAYA

Nonggoli, Maghalaya

03AA 133776

## BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLICT AT NONGPOH RI BHOI DISTRICT, MEGHALAYA AFFIDAVIT

Before the District Election Officer Ri Bhoi District, Meghalaya. Afidavit of **Mr. Dedrict Binong**, son of **Shri. Dispar Binong**.

I, Mr. Dedrict Binong, son of Shri Dispar Binong, resident of village Purangang, Marngar Mylliem Syiemship, PO & P.S Nongpoh, Ri Bhoi District, Meghalaya do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:-

- That I was a contesting candidate at the Legislative Assembly of Meghalaya from 9-Nongpoh (ST) Assembly constituency, the result of which was declared on 03.03.2018.
- That I kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred by me in connection with the above election between 06.02.2018 to 03.03.2018 (the date on which I was Nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.
- 3. That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.
- 4. That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorized by me or by my election agent, the political simple party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals Advocate & Notary supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothings has been concealed or Regd. No. 301 2016



withheld/suppressed there form (other than the expense on travel of "Leaders" covered be Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the Representation of the People Act,1951).

- 5. That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorised by me my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body or persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
- 6. That the statement in the foregoing paragraph (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

DEPONENT

Solemnly affirm and declare on oath before me by the above-named Deponent who is being identified by Miss. Zenisha Binong, Advocate on this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2018 at Nongpoh.

IDENTIFIED BY:-

(Advocate, Nongpoh)

Miss. Z. Binong

B.A., LLB

NOTARY DIRLIC

Shri, C. M. Adhikari Advocate & Notary Repd. 001/2016

Nongpo Inghalaya







CHO

SB97/17-18

CARE: FOR ELECTION PURPOSE

MEGHALAYA RURAL BANK

1-0-5-6952

Head Office : Police Bazar Shillong

MNOTE PUPANGANG MARNIAR

87006642775

RI BHOI DIST 190102

IFSC: SBINORRMEGB

Name (s) of Depositor (s)

1.

2.

3.

Occupation

ADDRESS

ACCOUNT NO.

Date

/Branch

Nomination Submitted: Yes/No



16/02/19	Pro Carlo		18000.00	39000,00C¥
	Faid to SELF/259126	5000,00		94000,000x
22/02/18	Paid to SELF/259127	15000,00		19000.00Cr
	Paid to 259128/3ELF	18000.00	10000.00	11000 -00Cr
17/03/18	By Cash			



Date	Particulars	Cheque No.	Debit	Credit Balance
30/01/18	Deposit by OPENING		1000.00	1000,00Cr
02/02/18	By Cash		20000.00	21000.00Cr
15/02/18	By Cash		18000.00	39000.00Cr
16/02/18	Paid to SELF/259126	5000.00		34000.0005
22/02/18	Paid to SELP/259127	15000.00		19000.00Cr
07/03/18	Paid to 259128/SELF	18000.00		1000.00Cr
17/03/18	By Cash		10000.00	11000.000r
21/03/18	Paid to SELF/259129	5000.00		5000 BOCr



. . - -